Contents

Foreword

Amaryllis Siniossoglou, Greece
Alexander Gurevich, Israel

4,10-11
4,12-13

April Ng Kiow Ngor, Singapore
Asuna Yamauchi, Japan
Eleanora Hofer, South Africa
Elvira Clément, Germany (Artand Poetry) —...............
Gerhard Rasser, Austria
Hee Sook Kim, USA
Ida-Marie Hellenes, Norway
Josée Wuyts & Frans de Groot, The Netherlands  .........
Liliana Rizo, Mexico
Maria Rita Onoffri, Italy
Juttamarie Fricke, Germany (Artand Poetry) —..............
Maud du Jeu, France
Monica Romero, Mexico
Reti Saks, Estonia
Serge Koch, Luxembourg
Wouter Tacq, Belgium

Haiku-Poems:

4,16 -17
4,18-19
4,20-21
4,22-23
5/24-25
5,26-27
5,28-29
5/32-33
5/34-35
5,36-37
5,38-39
6,40- 41
6,42-43
6,44-45
6,48-49
6,50-51

Reinhard Harbaum, Germany
Youetta de Jager, The Netherlands

14-15
30-31

Gabriele Walter, Germany

46 - 47

Imprint

52

Bibliografische Informationen
http://d-nb.info/1176832220

digitalisiert durch 1


http://d-nb.info/1176832220

Inhaltsverzeichnis

Vorwort 7
Amaryllis Siniossoglou, Griechenland 7,10-M
Alexander Gurevich, Israel 7,12-13
April Ng Kiow Ngor, Singapur 7,16-17
Asuna Yamauchi, Japan 7,18-19
Eleanora Hofer, Studafrika 7,20-21
Elvira Clément, Deutschland (Kunstund Poesie) — ................ 7,22-23
Gerhard Rasser, Osterreich 8,24-25
Hee Sook Kim, USA 8,26-27
Ida-Marie Hellenes, Norwegen 8,28-29
Josée Wuyts & Frans de Groot, Niederlande ....................... 8,32-33
Liliana Rizo, Mexiko 8,34-35
Maria Rita Onofri, Italien 9,36-37
Juttamarie Fricke, Deutschland (Kunst und Poesie) — ........... 8,38-39
Maud du Jeu, Frankreich 9,40-41
Monica Romero, Mexiko 9,42-43
Reti Saks, Estland 9,44 -45
Serge Koch, Luxemburg 9,48-49
Wouter Tacq, Belgien 9,50-51

Haiku-Gedichte:

Reinhard Harbaum, Deutschland 14-15
Youetta de Jager, Niederlande 30-31
Gabriele Walter, Deutschland 46-47

Impressum 52



